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[bookmark: _Hlk71814868][bookmark: _Hlk71029709][bookmark: _Hlk73709992][bookmark: _Hlk75525666][bookmark: _Hlk66449634]
Past Weather for Tamil Nadu District
[bookmark: _Hlk163227973][bookmark: _Hlk160199060][bookmark: _Hlk138427695][bookmark: _Hlk158730680][bookmark: _Hlk168407594][bookmark: _Hlk174462382]Weather Summary for the period since the issue of last bulletin 066 (16.08.2024) for Tamil Nadu. Maximum temperature ranged from 33°C to 38°C and minimum temperature ranged from
24h uary °C to 29°C, over the State. Kodaikanal and Uthagamandalam recorded maximum temperature ranged from 19oC to 23oC and minimum temperature ranged from 13oC to 16oC. During this period occurred rainfall was recorded in Tamil Nadu.
Tiruppur District Past Weather
[bookmark: _Hlk140584564][bookmark: _Hlk160199085][bookmark: _Hlk158731200][bookmark: _Hlk138427742][bookmark: _Hlk149915298]In Tiruppur district, during 16.08.2024 to 19.08.2024 the Maximum temperature was recorded 33°C to 34°C the minimum temperature was 24°C to 25°C. The morning relative humidity recorded was 84 per cent and evening relative humidity was 60 per cent. The average wind speed recorded was 6-19 km per hour and the wind direction were from South West direction.
[bookmark: _Hlk140584590]Weather Summary for Tiruppur district

	Past Week Summary
(16.08.2024 to 19.08.2024)
	Ensemble weather forecast valid until
08.30 hrs of 25.08.2024

	Day-1
16/08
	Day-2
17/08
	Day-3
18/08
	Day-3
19/08
	Date
	Day-1
21/08
	Day-2
22/08
	Day-3
23/08
	Day-4
24/08
	Day-5
25/08

	2.2
	4.1
	1.3
	6.3
	Rainfall
	25
	22
	0
	1
	0

	33
	34
	33
	34
	Max. Temp. (o C)
	35
	34
	33
	34
	34

	24
	25
	24
	24
	Mini. Temp. (o C)
	25
	24
	24
	25
	25

	6
	6
	6
	7
	Cloud cover (Octa)
	8
	8
	7
	5
	5

	80
	80
	69
	84
	RH   morning (%)
	80
	70
	70
	70
	70

	66
	72
	60
	68
	RH   evening (%)
	40
	40
	40
	40
	40

	6
	19
	13
	14
	Wind (kmph)
	14
	24
	22
	22
	24

	230
	230
	230
	230
	[bookmark: _Hlk83128959]Wind Direction
	250
	250
	250
	250
	250



[bookmark: _Hlk73710104]Weather forecast for next five days: (21.08.2024 to 25.08.2024)
[bookmark: _Hlk146287360][bookmark: _Hlk145428349][bookmark: _Hlk158730370][bookmark: _Hlk167460407][bookmark: _Hlk172043522]According to district forecast issued by the India Meteorological Department for Tiruppur district, sky will be mostly cloudy. Light to moderate rainfall is expected on next three days. Maximum temperature is expected to be around 33°C to 35°C. Minimum temperature is expected to be around 24°C to 25°C. Morning relative humidity is expected to be around 80 per cent and evening relative humidity is expected to be around 40 per cent. Average wind speed is expected to be around  14-24 km per hour and the wind directions will be from South West direction.



	Tiruppur District Block Wise Rainfall(mm) for next five days 

	Date
	Avinashi
	Dharapuram
	Gudimangalam
	Kangeyam
	Kundadam
	Madathukualm
	Mulanur
	Palladam
	Pongalur
	Tiruppur
	Udumalpet
	Uthukuli
	Vellakovil

	21-08-2024
	22.0
	19.0
	21.0
	20.0
	21.0
	20.0
	17.0
	22.0
	22.0
	22.0
	21.0
	22.0
	17.0

	22-08-2024
	18.0
	16.0
	16.0
	16.0
	17.0
	16.0
	15.0
	18.0
	18.0
	19.0
	16.0
	18.0
	14.0

	23-08-2024
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0

	24-08-2024
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0

	25-08-2024
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0



[bookmark: _Hlk149317659]
Agro Advisory 
	Crop
	Stage
	Advisory

	General
	
	Light to Moderate rainfall is expected for the first two days (21-22/8/24) of this week and the wind speed is expected around 10 – 24 kmph in Western zone districts. Areas near western Ghats may receive heavy rainfall during this week. 
Postpone the irrigation based on soil moisture and postpone the spraying and fertilizer application to the end of this week.

	Maize
	Sowing
	This is best time for sowing irrigated maize for reaping potential yield.
If downy mildew disease symptom noticed, spray Metalazyl M 4% + Mancozep 64% WP @ 2g/liter
To control Fall Armyworm, spray chlorantraniliprole 18.5 SC @ 4ml / 10 liter of water

	Fodder sorghum
	Sowing
	By utilizing rainfall, fodder sorghum or cowpea may be sown under rainfed lands

	Sugarcane
	Vegetative
	Considering the high wind speed with light rainfall provide propping to the sugarcane by tying opposite row to prevent from lodging. 
If crown mealy bug incidence noticed, spray Imidachloprid 17.8% SL @ 0.3ml / lit + Propiconazole 25SC @ 1 ml / lit with wetting agent @ 1ml / lit to control Pokkoh Boeng disease. To support the better growth. Spray Sugarcane booster @ 1kg, 1.5 kg and 2 kg at 40,60,75 DAP respectively.









	Tomato
	
	Considering the expected rainfall, tomato seedling may be transplanted in ridges and furrows to avoid collar rot.

	Animal Husbandry
	
	Considering the present weather, which is conducive for many pathogen in milch animals. Hence clean the udder with 1% potassium permanganate before and after milking.
Farmers are advised to prevent their animals to graze near pond or lake areas to avoid fluke infestation



 SMS advisory: 
· Considering the expected rainfall, tomato seedling may be transplanted in ridges and furrows to avoid collar rot.
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